STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHAIRWOMAN Dianne Martin

COMMISSIONERS Kathryn M. Bailey Michael S. Giaimo

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429 June 30, 2020

June 30, 2020

Debra A. Howland, Executive Director

New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, New Hampshire 03301

RE: Docket No. DW 19-084 – Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Request for Change in Rates

Joint Witness List for Hearing on Wednesday July 1, 2020

Dear Executive Director Howland:

Commission Staff (Staff) respectfully requests that you please accept this late filed letter, on behalf of Staff and the Office of the Consumer Advocate, as their Joint Witness List for the hearing scheduled on July 1, 2020, in the above-mentioned matter. The parties intend to call a panel of the following witnesses to present the Settlement Agreement filed on June 24. The list also includes Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.'s witness list previously filed by the Company.

Witnesses:

Larry Goodhue – Chief Executive Officer, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Donald Ware – Chief Operating Officer, Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

Jayson Laflamme - Assistant Director, Gas and Water Division, New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

James Brennan – Finance Director, the Office of the Consumer Advocate

Thank you for your attention in this matter. Do not hesitate to contact me if you need anything further.

Sincerely,

/s/ Christopher R. Tuomala

Christopher R. Tuomala, Esq. Hearings Examiner/Staff Attorney

cc: Service List (electronically)

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX No. 271-3878

Website: www.puc.nh.gov